Royalty Owner Endowed Scholarship Instruction Sheet

Students who meet at least one eligibility criteria below are encouraged to complete and submit the following application, along with the required documentation.

Submit complete applications and documentation to Jesse Tearney in the Office of Scholarships and Financial Aid, 119 Student Union or send to jesse.tearney@okstate.edu by the **end of business May 1, 2024**.

Eligibility Criteria:

• Must be a participating Class Members in the lawsuit *Cecil v. BP America Production Co.*, Case No. 16-CV-410-KEW, or a child, grandchild, or great-grandchild of a participating Class Member.

Or

Must be a royalty interest owner in the state of Oklahoma, or a child, grandchild, or great-grandchild of a
royalty interest owner in the state of Oklahoma. The royalty interest must be producing, owning nonproducing rights does not qualify.

Required Documentation:

- Participating Class Members must submit official documentation of participation in the above-mentioned lawsuit.
- Oklahoma royalty interest owners must provide proof of royalty interest payments received, as shown on a 2023 form 1099, owning non-producing rights does not qualify.

Royalty Owner Endowed Scholarship Application

Oklahoma State University
Office of Scholarships and Financial Aid
119 Student Union
Stillwater, OK 74078

Application Deadline: May 1, 2024

Name:	Banner ID:	
Local Address:	F	Phone #
Permanent Address:	F	Phone #
Are you an U. S. Citizen?Yes	No	
Name of High School attended:		
Address:		
Indicate which criteria you meet:		
Participating Class Member in the lawsuit Cecil	v. BP America Production Co., Case	e No. 16-CV-410-KEW
Royalty interest owner in the state of Oklahoma		
The required documentation descripted in the instruction application. Incomplete or late applications will not be only to the control of the	considered.	
Submit complete applications and documentation to Je 119 Student Union or send to jesse.tearney@okstate.e		
Applicant's Signature:	[Date: